Community Services 2,561,169   8,145   -   (2,553,024)

Nonprogram 18,388,646   -   2,572,560   (15,816,086)

Interest and Fiscal Charges 3,193,841   -   -   (3,193,841)

Depreciation/Amortization - Unallocated 9,471,077   -   -   (9,471,077)

Total Governmental Activities 259,244,246$   16,277,703$   37,676,631$   (205,289,912)

GENERAL REVENUES

Property Taxes 78,169,931

Other Taxes 15,107

State and Federal Aids Not Restricted to

  Specific Functions 116,627,925

Interest and Investment Earnings 6,042,161

Gain on Disposal of Capital Assets 25,935

Gifts and Donations 5,018,534

Miscellaneous 1,298,654

Total General Revenues 207,198,247

CHANGE IN NET POSITION 1,908,335

Net Position - Beginning of Year, as Originally Reported 184,234,884

Prior Period Adjustments (26,596,776)

Net Position - Beginning of Year, as Restated 157,638,108

NET POSITION - END OF YEAR 159,546,443$

Program Revenues

APPLETON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2024

See accompanying Notes to Basic Financial Statements.

(17)

Other

Referendum Capital Governmental

General Debt Service Projects Funds Total

ASSETS

Cash and Investments 65,798,723$   4,845,076$   71,703,068$   9,996,656$   152,343,523$

Receivables:

Taxes 16,807,927   -   -   -   16,807,927

Accounts 535,638   -   -   12,970   548,608

Leases 268,480   -   -   -   268,480

Due from Other Funds -   -   59,853   10,312,746   10,372,599

Due from Other Governments 5,800,575   -   -   922,127   6,722,702

Total Assets 89,211,343$   4,845,076$   71,762,921$   21,244,499$   187,063,839$

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF

RESOURCES,  AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 2,345,753$   -$   9,581,457$   1,177,880$   13,105,090$

Accrued and Other Current Liabilities 21,534,105   -   -   28,379   21,562,484

Due to Other Funds 9,707,955   2,451   641,276   20,917   10,372,599

Deposits Payable -   -   -   113,204   113,204

Health and Dental Claims Payable 5,549,535   -   -   -   5,549,535

Total Liabilities 39,137,348   2,451   10,222,733   1,340,380   50,702,912

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Leases 268,480   -   -   -   268,480

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable -   -   -   34,345   34,345

Restricted 8,248   4,842,625   61,540,188   19,869,774   86,260,835

Assigned 34,826,496   -   -   -   34,826,496

Unassigned 14,970,771   -   -   -   14,970,771

Total Fund Balances 49,805,515   4,842,625   61,540,188   19,904,119   136,092,447

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of

  Resources, and Fund Balances 89,211,343$   4,845,076$   71,762,921$   21,244,499$   187,063,839$

APPLETON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL

FUNDS TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2024

See accompanying Notes to Basic Financial Statements.

(18)

Total Fund Balances as Shown on Previous Page 136,092,447$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net
position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not current financial
resources and therefore are not reported in the funds. 134,524,382

Some deferred outflows and inflows of resources reflect changes in
long-term liabilities and are not reported in the funds.